MOGOU	N002917		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500212026895		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	RECEIVED 2014 NOV 15 PH 1: 45 SUFFICIENCY OF FILING		
Office Use Only B. KOHR FEB - 3 2012 EXAMINER	STORE TARY OF STATE.		

· -

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY				M	
Soutonalion Sentice Company	ACCOUNT NO.				
	REFERENCE	:	$\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{A}}$	7712525	12 FEB
	COST LIMIT	:0	\$ 25.00		
ORDER DATE : ORDER TIME :	November 10, 201 12:11 PM	11			.05
ORDER NO. : CUSTOMER NO:	976853-005 7712525				
COSTOMER NO:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: HORIZON JACKSONVILLE, LLC

____ CORPORATE

- ____ LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
- XX LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

XXXX AMENDMENT

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- _____ CERTIFIED COPY
- XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Stephanie Milnes -- EXT# 2920

EXAMINER:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations TT:

Please give original submission date as file date.

November 16, 2011

6.05

STEPHANIE MILNES CSC TALLAHASSEE, FL

SUBJECT: HORIZON JACKSONVILLE, LLC Ref. Number: M09000002917

We have received your document for HORIZON JACKSONVILLE, LLC and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$25.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

I believe the company you are dealing with is registered under Florida Document Number M09000002917. This is a Virginia company. Its actual name is HORIZON SERVICES, LLC.

When it registered with us in 2009, its actual name was not available in Florida, and so it adopted the alternate name HORIZON JACKSONVILLE, LLC for transacting business in Florida.

It seems to me that the name HORIZON SERVICES, LLC has now become available in Florida, and therefore this Virginia company wishes to stop using the name HORIZON JACKSONVILLE, LLC, and now wishes to transact business in Florida under its actual name -- HORIZON SERVICES, LLC.

Is this the case?

If so, the company does not file an AMENDMENT in Florida. What it needs to complete and file is a RESOLUTION TO RENOUNCE AN ALTERNATE NAME. This form is attached. The filing fee is \$25.00.

But perhaps I have not identified the correct company, or perhaps I have misinterpreted the situation.

A copy of the documents the company filed with us in 2009 is also attached.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6914.

Thank you Buck! **Buck Kohr**

a. 4 4

Regulatory Specialist II



www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	·		-* d	•	
RPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	<i></i>				
	ACCOUNT NO.	:	I2000000	0195	
	REFERENCE	:	976853	7712525	
	AUTHORIZATION	Å	all of a	nan	T4
	COST LIMIT	1	\$ 25.00		ج ج
ORDER DATE :	November 10, 201	1			
ORDER TIME :	12:11 PM				
ORDER NO. :	976853-005				
CUSTOMER NO:	7712525				
········					

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: HORIZON JACKSONVILLE, LLC

CORPORATE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

XXXX AMENDMENT

. ...

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Stephanie Milnes -- EXT# 2920

____ -

EXAMINER:



RESOLUTION-BY MEMBERS TO RENOUNCE AN ALTERNATE NAME IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA

We, the undersigned, do hereby certify that we are the Managers and/or Managing Members

of <u>Horizon Services</u> , LLC , a limited liability
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
company duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Virginia</u> (State or Country of Organization)
Because the name of this foreign limited liability company now satisfies the requirements of
s. 608.406, Florida Statutes, the limited liability company hereby renounces the following
alternate name in the state of Florida:
Horizon Jacksonville, LLC
(Alternate Name Renounced in State of Florida)
Date: 01312012
Signature(s) of Manager(s) and/or Managing Member(s):
Marie V. Rivers Rivers
typ
Maria D. Rivers
Jorge L Rivera

FILING FEE \$25

Make check payable to Florida Department of State and mail to: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

14

CR2E128 (9/09)